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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET  ERR

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2024  08     202 05/28/2024 BA#72  041-061    BUA BA#72        1      1

   1 04106140 621100       Permanent Improvement         RENOVATION 900 MAIN              2,073,200.00    -113,500.00   1,959,700.00
     041 -061-621100-40-000-                                   Central Plant Parking Lot      05/28/2024

   2 04106140 622300       Permanent Improvement         OTHER BLDG RENOVATIONS             660,503.00     113,500.00     774,003.00
     041 -061-622300-40-000-                                   Central Plant Parking Lot      05/28/2024

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2024  08     332 05/28/2024 BA#71  011-047    BUA BA#71        1      1

   1 01104730 562200       Detention Center              CONTRACT SERVICES                2,381,727.00     -53,700.00   2,328,027.00
     011 -047-562200-30-000-                                   Purch restraint chair & washer 05/28/2024

   2 01104730 523100       Detention Center              NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT               27,700.00       8,700.00      36,400.00
     011 -047-523100-30-000-                                   Purch restraint chair & washer 05/28/2024

   3 01104730 664700       Detention Center              CAPITAL OUTLAY-JAIL                114,250.00      45,000.00     159,250.00
     011 -047-664700-30-000-                                   Purch restraint chair & washer 05/28/2024

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2024  08     360 05/28/2024 BA#73  128-046    BUA BA#73        1      1

   1 12804630 664600       Homeland Security Grant       CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHERIFF              74,590.00      -3,595.00      70,995.00
     128 -046-664600-30-000-                                   Move Cap to NonCap per OOG     05/28/2024

   2 12804630 523130       Homeland Security Grant       HSGP-NON CAPITAL EQUIP             112,304.00       3,595.00     115,899.00
     128 -046-523130-30-000-                                   Move Cap to NonCap per OOG     05/28/2024

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2024  08     366 05/28/2024 BA#74  057-051    BUA BA#74        1      1

   1 057      420100       JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE         GRANT REVENUE                       -6,467.00      -6,467.00     -12,934.00
     057 -000-420100-00-000-                                   TxDeptAg SupplyChain           05/28/2024

   2 05705135 521900       Juvenile Food Service         FOOD                               231,467.00       6,467.00     237,934.00
     057 -051-521900-35-000-                                   TxDeptAg SupplyChain           05/28/2024

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET  ERR

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2024  08     368 05/28/2024 BA#75  130-046    BUA BA#75        1      1

   1 13004630 520100       PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD     SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP               46,844.00     -17,001.00      29,843.00
     130 -046-520100-30-000-                                   Move Supply/NonCap to Capital  05/28/2024

   2 13004630 523100       PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD     NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT                5,880.00      -2,781.00       3,099.00
     130 -046-523100-30-000-                                   Move Supply/NonCap to Capital  05/28/2024

   3 13004630 664600       PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD     CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHERIFF              64,000.00      19,782.00      83,782.00
     130 -046-664600-30-000-                                   Move Supply/NonCap to Capital  05/28/2024

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2024  08     376 05/28/2024 BA#76  164-040    BUA BA#76        1      1

   1 16404025 500600       CDA SPATTF                    STAFF EMPLOYEES                    607,830.00     -14,500.00     593,330.00
     164 -040-500600-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

   2 16404025 510400       CDA SPATTF                    GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE              67,779.00     -17,000.00      50,779.00
     164 -040-510400-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

   3 16404025 510300       CDA SPATTF                    RETIREMENT                          72,332.00      -2,500.00      69,832.00
     164 -040-510300-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

   4 16404025 510900       CDA SPATTF                    WORKER'S COMPENSATION               32,686.00      -8,500.00      24,186.00
     164 -040-510900-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

   5 16404025 510500       CDA SPATTF                    GROUP DENTAL INSURANCE               3,735.00        -500.00       3,235.00
     164 -040-510500-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

   6 16404025 500900       CDA SPATTF                    PART TIME POSITION                        .00      15,500.00      15,500.00
     164 -040-500900-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

   7 16404025 510700       CDA SPATTF                    UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE                 608.00         150.00         758.00
     164 -040-510700-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

   8 16404025 510600       CDA SPATTF                    LIFE INSURANCE                         270.00         180.00         450.00
     164 -040-510600-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

   9 16404025 500700       CDA SPATTF                    OVERTIME COMPENSATION               12,000.00       1,000.00      13,000.00
     164 -040-500700-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

  10 16404025 550300       CDA SPATTF                    TRAVEL AND TRAINING                 16,000.00      10,500.00      26,500.00
     164 -040-550300-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2024  08     376 05/28/2024 BA#76  164-040    BUA BA#76        1      1

  11 16404025 640700       CDA SPATTF                    OTHER EQUIPMENT                    256,880.00       1,300.00     258,180.00
     164 -040-640700-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

  12 16404025 523100       CDA SPATTF                    NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT               19,500.00      12,500.00      32,000.00
     164 -040-523100-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

  13 16404025 520100       CDA SPATTF                    SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP              160,429.00       1,870.00     162,299.00
     164 -040-520100-25-000-                                   Mid-year adjustments/cover exp 05/28/2024

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2024  08     382 05/28/2024 BA#77  051-051    BUA BA#77        1      1

   1 05105135 550300       Juvenile Probation            TRAVEL AND TRAINING                 78,775.00      -5,000.00      73,775.00
     051 -051-550300-35-000-                                                                  05/28/2024

   2 05105135 562200       Juvenile Probation            CONTRACT SERVICES                   30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00
     051 -051-562200-35-000-                                                                  05/28/2024

   3 05105135 650110       Juvenile Probation            CAPITAL OUTLAY                            .00      35,000.00      35,000.00
     051 -051-650110-35-000-                                                                  05/28/2024

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
2024  8     202
BUA 04106140-621100                                         RENOVATION 900 MAIN            5                              113,500.00
      05/28/2024 BA#72      BA#72  041-061               T    Central Plant Parking Lot     
BUA 04106140-622300                                         OTHER BLDG RENOVATIONS         5           113,500.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#72      BA#72  041-061               T    Central Plant Parking Lot     
                                                             JOURNAL 2024/08/202    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2024  8     332
BUA 01104730-562200                                         CONTRACT SERVICES              5                               53,700.00
      05/28/2024 BA#71      BA#71  011-047               T    Purch restraint chair & washer
BUA 01104730-523100                                         NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT          5             8,700.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#71      BA#71  011-047               T    Purch restraint chair & washer
BUA 01104730-664700                                         CAPITAL OUTLAY-JAIL            5            45,000.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#71      BA#71  011-047               T    Purch restraint chair & washer
                                                             JOURNAL 2024/08/332    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2024  8     360
BUA 12804630-664600                                         CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHERIFF         5                                3,595.00
      05/28/2024 BA#73      BA#73  128-046               T    Move Cap to NonCap per OOG    
BUA 12804630-523130                                         HSGP-NON CAPITAL EQUIP         5             3,595.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#73      BA#73  128-046               T    Move Cap to NonCap per OOG    
                                                             JOURNAL 2024/08/360    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2024  8     366
BUA 057-420100                                              GRANT REVENUE                  5                                6,467.00
      05/28/2024 BA#74      BA#74  057-051               T    TxDeptAg SupplyChain          
BUA 05705135-521900                                         FOOD                           5             6,467.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#74      BA#74  057-051               T    TxDeptAg SupplyChain          
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 057-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                  6,467.00
      05/28/2024 BA#74      BA#74  057-051                                                  
BUA 057-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                            6,467.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#74      BA#74  057-051                                                  
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL                6,467.00           6,467.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2024/08/366    TOTAL                6,467.00           6,467.00 
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC

2024  8     368
BUA 13004630-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5                               17,001.00
      05/28/2024 BA#75      BA#75  130-046               T    Move Supply/NonCap to Capital 
BUA 13004630-523100                                         NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT          5                                2,781.00
      05/28/2024 BA#75      BA#75  130-046               T    Move Supply/NonCap to Capital 
BUA 13004630-664600                                         CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHERIFF         5            19,782.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#75      BA#75  130-046               T    Move Supply/NonCap to Capital 
                                                             JOURNAL 2024/08/368    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2024  8     376
BUA 16404025-500600                                         STAFF EMPLOYEES                5                               14,500.00
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-510400                                         GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE         5                               17,000.00
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-510300                                         RETIREMENT                     5                                2,500.00
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-510900                                         WORKER'S COMPENSATION          5                                8,500.00
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-510500                                         GROUP DENTAL INSURANCE         5                                  500.00
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-500900                                         PART TIME POSITION             5            15,500.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-510700                                         UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE         5               150.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-510600                                         LIFE INSURANCE                 5               180.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-500700                                         OVERTIME COMPENSATION          5             1,000.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-550300                                         TRAVEL AND TRAINING            5            10,500.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-640700                                         OTHER EQUIPMENT                5             1,300.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-523100                                         NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT          5            12,500.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
BUA 16404025-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5             1,870.00                   
      05/28/2024 BA#76      BA#76  164-040               T    Mid-year adjustments/cover exp
                                                             JOURNAL 2024/08/376    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2024  8     382
BUA 05105135-550300                                         TRAVEL AND TRAINING            5                                5,000.00
      05/28/2024 BA#77      BA#77  051-051               T                                  
BUA 05105135-562200                                         CONTRACT SERVICES              5                               30,000.00
      05/28/2024 BA#77      BA#77  051-051               T                                  
BUA 05105135-650110                                         CAPITAL OUTLAY                 5            35,000.00                   
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
      05/28/2024 BA#77      BA#77  051-051               T                                  
                                                             JOURNAL 2024/08/382    TOTAL                     .00                .00 
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FUND                                  YEAR PER    JNL  EFF DATE                                             DEBIT             CREDIT
    ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
057  JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE            2024  8     366  05/28/2024
    057-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                  6,467.00
    057-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                            6,467.00                   
                                                                                FUND TOTAL               6,467.00           6,467.00 
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PA JOURNAL            EFF DATE          GL YEAR/PER/JNL
 SOURCE  PROJECT STRING                                REF1         REF2         REF3             REF4          T             AMOUNT
32                    05/28/2024        2024/08/202
  BUA    P916MAIN  -95061 -ELEVAT-CONSTR               BA#72        041-061                 T     BA#72         5        -113,500.00
  BUA    PCENPLNT  -95061 -PAVED -CONSTR               BA#72        041-061                 T     BA#72         5         113,500.00

                                                                                             Project Totals
                                                                                                 P916MAIN Total:         -113,500.00
                                                                                                 PCENPLNT Total:          113,500.00
                                                                                                                                 .00 
                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          



BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

 
 
Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 
 
 
 

 
The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby order the FY 2024 budget adjusted 
as presented and authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(d). 
 
 
 
Passed this 28th day of May 2024, on a motion by ___________________ 

 
and seconded by __________________.      
 

 
 

_________________________________ 
Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Department: 047 Detention Contact: Dan Corbin Date: 5/15/2024

Line Item Transfer X

Purchase restraint chairs and a clothes washer

Move funds from: Move funds to:

Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

01104730-562200 Contracts $53,700.00 01104730-523100 Non-Cap Equip $8,700.00

01104730-664700 Capital Equip $45,000.00

$53,700.00 $53,700.00

LUBBOCK COUNTY

REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment

be approved for the purpose of:



Fund Name/Dept: 041 Permanent Improvement Contact: Laura Vandergriff Date: 5/7/2024

Line Item Transfer XX

be approved for the purpose of: CENTRAL PLANT PARKING LOT

Move funds from: Move funds to:

Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

04106140-621100 ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTION $113,500 4106140-622300 PAVED CONSTRUCTION $113,500

$ 113,500.00              $ 113,500.00              

1. Must be on the County’s approved form, found on the N Drive, in Excel format. 

2. Must be typed. 

3. Use whole dollars, NO cents

4. Include adequate description for the adjustment or it will not be submitted; 

a. Phrases such as –“unanticipated expenses, to complete year or complete budget year”-do not provide sufficient information and should be avoided. 

5. Funding in personnel line items cannot be transferred into operating line items and vice versa without prior consent from Commissioners’ Court. 

6. Line-item transfers/budget amendments must be approved prior to securing a purchase order that will place the expenditure line item into a deficit balance. 

7. Budget adjustments-Line item transfers/Amendments will need to be entered in Munis, the LIT form along with any backup documentation must be 

    attached in PDF format to your entry in Munis.

LUBBOCK COUNTY

REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment





























BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

 
 
Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 
 
 
 

 
The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby authorize an emergency expenditure 
as an amendment to the original budget and order the FY 2024 budget amended as presented and 
authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(c). 
 
 
 
Passed this 28th day of May 2024, on a motion by ___________________ 

 
and seconded by __________________.      
 

 
 

_________________________________ 
Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 






